REGISTRATION TIMES

Please note that the numbers refer to the match number, not the player number.
Once registered it is assumed that you are ready to play.

FRIDAY 14t FEBRUARY 2025

10.30AM
11.00AM
11.30AM
12.00
12.30PM
1.00PM
1.30PM
2.00PM
2.30PM
3.00PM
3.30PM
4.00PM
4.30PM
5.00PM
5.30PM
6.00PM
6.30PM

SATURDAY 15" FEBRUARY 2025

MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES
MATCHES

MS # 1-20

MS #21-40
MS #41-60
MS # 61-77
MS # 78-93
MS # 94-96
WS #21-40
WS #41-60
WS #61-77
WS #78-93
WS # 94-96
MX# 1-16

MX# 17-28
MX # 29-48
MX # 49-65
MX# 66-79
MX # 80-96

WS #1-20

Matches written in this format refer to the part of the draw at which the seeded players enter.

8.45AM MATCHES Any MX matches up to # 112 not played on Friday night
9.00AM MATCHES WD # 1-16 MS # 1-4
9.30AM MATCHES WD #17-32 MS # 5-8
10.00AM MATCHES WD # 33-48 MS # 9-12
10.30AM MATCHES WD #49-64 MS# 13-16
11.00AM MATCHES WD # 65-80

11.30AM MATCHES WD #81-96

12.00PM MATCHES MD # 1-6

12.30PM MATCHES MD #7-12

1.00PM MATCHES WD # 1-16

1.30PM MATCHES MD # 13-32

2.00PM MATCHES MD # 33-52 WS # 1-8
2.30PM MATCHES MD # 52-62 WS # 9-16
3.00PM MATCHES MD # 63-73

3.30PM MATCHES MD # 74-87

4.00PM MATCHES MD # 88-101

5.00PM MATCHES MD # 1-16

5.30PM MATCHES

5.45PM MATCHES MX#1-16

6.30PM MATCHES MX# 17-24
SUNDAY 16" FEBRUARY 2025

9.00AM MENS DOUBLES MD # 17-24

9.45AM WOMENSDOUBLES WD # 17-24

10.45AM MENS, WOMENS AND MIXED DOUBLES QUARTER FINALS
12.30PM SEMI-FINALS OF ALL EVENTS

The finals will start at approximately 2.30pm



