REGISTRATION TIMES

Please note that the numbers refer to the match number, not the player number. Once registered it is assumed that you are ready to play.

FRIDAY 14th FEBRUARY 2025

10.30AM	MATCHES	MS # 1-20	
11.00AM	MATCHES	MS # 21-40	
11.30AM	MATCHES	MS # 41-60	
12.00	MATCHES	MS # 61-77	
12.30PM	MATCHES	MS # 78-93	
1.00PM	MATCHES	MS# 94-96	WS # 1-20
1.30PM	MATCHES	WS # 21-40	
2.00PM	MATCHES	WS # 41-60	
2.30PM	MATCHES	WS # 61-77	
3.00PM	MATCHES	WS # 78-93	
3.30PM	MATCHES	WS#94-96	
4.00PM	MATCHES	MX # 1-16	
4.30PM	MATCHES	MX # 17-28	
5.00PM	MATCHES	MX # 29-48	
5.30PM	MATCHES	MX # 49-65	
6.00PM	MATCHES	MX # 66-79	
6.30PM	MATCHES	MX # 80-96	

SATURDAY 15th FEBRUARY 2025

Matches written in this format refer to the part of the draw at which the seeded players enter.

8.45AM	MATCHES	Any MX matches up to # 112 not played on Friday night	
9.00AM	MATCHES	WD # 1-16	MS # 1-4
9.30AM	MATCHES	WD # 17-32	MS # 5-8
10.00AM	MATCHES	WD # 33-48	MS # 9-12
10.30AM	MATCHES	WD # 49-64	MS # 13-16
11.00AM	MATCHES	WD # 65-80	
11.30AM	MATCHES	WD # 81-96	
12.00PM	MATCHES	MD # 1-6	
12.30PM	MATCHES	MD # 7-12	
1.00PM	MATCHES	WD # 1-16	
1.30PM	MATCHES	MD # 13-32	
2.00PM	MATCHES	MD # 33-52	WS # 1-8
2.30PM	MATCHES	MD # 52-62	WS # 9-16
3.00PM	MATCHES	MD # 63-73	
3.30PM	MATCHES	MD # 74-87	
4.00PM	MATCHES	MD#88-101	
5.00PM	MATCHES	MD # 1-16	
5.30PM	MATCHES		
5.45PM	MATCHES	MX # 1-16	
6.30PM	MATCHES		MX # 17-24

SUNDAY 16th FEBRUARY 2025

9.00AM	MENS DOUBLES	MD # 17-24
9.45AM	WOMENS DOUBLES	WD # 17-24

10.45AM MENS, WOMENS AND MIXED DOUBLES QUARTER FINALS

12.30PM SEMI-FINALS OF ALL EVENTS

The finals will start at approximately 2.30pm